by reference to another document shall have the meaning assigned to it in the Resolution
Approving Petition and Declaring Necessity.

SECTION 2. That the list ofmaximum Special Assessments to be levied and assessed on the
Property in an amounl sufficient to pay the costs of the Project, which is Eight Hundred Ninety-One
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($891,755.00), including other related financing costs
incurred in connection with the issuance, sale, and servicing of securities, nonprofit corporate
obligations, or other obligations issued to pay costs of the Project in anticipation of the receipt of the
Special Assessments, capitalized interest on, and financing reserve funds for, such securities, nonprofit

[...]

securities issued in anticipation ofthe collection ofthe Special Assessments ifsuch securities had been
issued by the Council.

As requested in the Petition, the final aggregate amount of the Special Assessments may be in
an amount less than the aggregate maximum amount of Two Million Four Hundred Eighty Five
Thousand Four Hundred Six Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($2,485,406.14) ifthe final rate of interest for
the financing for the Project is less than the assumed ma,rimum rate of interest such that the aggregate
amount of Special Assessments necessary to repay the financing for the Project is less than the aggregate
amount ofTwo Million Four Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred Six Dollars and Fourteen